

(
ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 387 OF 2005

RAJA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVA RAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 18/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has

not so far responded to the request of the Legal Services Committee to furnish the correct address

of the respondent.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registra

r